NOTICE INVITATION TO BID

The Board of Supervisors Lower Frankford Township will receive sealed bids for the following project until 7:00PM, Tuesday June 6, 2023.

1.36 miles 19 feet wide using #8 washed course aggregate at 1.0% wash and RS-2PM or CRS-2PM Oil as per PENNDOT publication 408.

.36 miles 20 feet wide using #8 washed course aggregate at 1.0% wash and RS-2PM or CRS-2PM Oil as per PENNDOT publication 408.

.46 miles 22 feet wide using #8 washed course aggregate at 1.0% wash and RS-2PM or CRS-2PM Oil as per PENNDOT publication 408.

.65 miles 24 feet wide using #8 washed course aggregate at 1.0% wash and RS-2PM or CRS-2PM Oil as per PENNDOT publication 408.

Pennsylvania Department of Transportation Certificate of Compliance required for all road materials.

Bids must be submitted to the Township Office at 1205 Easy Road, Carlisle, PA 17015, no later than 7:00 PM on Tuesday, June 6, 2023. Bids will be reviewed on Tuesday, June 6, 2023 at the regularly scheduled meeting of the Board of Supervisors, beginning at 7:00 PM.

Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Bond, Certified Check or a Cashiers Check in the amount of 10% of the bid, made payable to Lower Frankford Township.

The Township reserves the right to reject any and all bids and also reserves the right to waive any irregularities in bids received. The Township further reserves the right to base their decision on what is in the best interest of the Township. BID packages may be obtained at the township office or by mail by calling the office. Township Telephone: (717) 243-0855

Karen M. Heishman, Manager Lower Frankford Township